

Noviglio, 06/02/2025

Code	Description
1112	Industrial scoops HDPE - 1500 ML

Kartell S.P.A., Labware Division, declares that the raw materials used in the production process of the products listed above meet the requirements of to the following EC legislation :

- Regulation 1935/2004/EC
- Regulation 1895/2005/EC
- EU Regulation 10/2011
- Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and amendments
- Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and amendments

There are no allergens as specified in Annex 3a Directive 89/2003 (implemented in Italy by Legislative Decree 114 of 8/2/2006) and Directive 142/2006

The above material is manufactured from the following starting materials/substances:

- Polyethylene HDPE for moulding

3- The product is intended for contact with all types of food at refrigerated or ambient temperatures

4- The material has been subjected to the following global migration tests:

simulant: A

time and temperature: 10 days at 40°C

simulante: B

tempo e temperatura: 10 gg a 40°C

simulante: C

tempo e temperatura: 10 gg a 40°C

simulante: D

tempo e temperatura: 2 gg a 20°C

In the material there are no substances regulated by Reg.1333/08/EC and 1334/08/EC defined as 'Dual Use' (art.11, paragraph 3 of Reg.10/2011/EC)'.
The user of the material intended for food contact is responsible for communicating of any restrictions due to the compositional characteristics (presence of additives and flavourings) of the food product to be packaged.

Quality Assurance